©2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Rev. B2, December 2002
B
C
635/637/639
NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted
•  PW=5ms, Duty Cycle=10%
Electrical Characteristics Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N BC639 - NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
16-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\BC639_L34Z.mht
back to top
Qualification Support
Click on a product for detailed qualification data
back to top
BC639_D74Z Full Production N/A TO-92 3 AMMO
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&3 (3-Digit Date Code)
Line 2: BC639 Line 3: E C B
BC639_D75Z Full Production N/A TO-92 3 AMMO
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&3 (3-Digit Date Code)
Line 2: BC639 Line 3: E C B
BC639_D81Z Full Production N/A TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&3 (3-Digit Date Code)
Line 2: BC639 Line 3: E C B
BC639_L34Z Lifetime Buy N/A TO-92 3 BULK
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&3 (3-Digit Date Code)
Line 2: BC639 Line 3: E C B
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing